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Dnyandeep Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s 

Dnyandeep College of Science and Commerce 
Morvande-Boraj, Tal- Khed, Dist.- Ratnagiri,415709. 

 

Academic Calendar for the year 2023-24 
 

Sr. No. Particulars From To No. of Days 
Teaching 

Days 
1. First Term 12/06/2023 11/11/2023 118 90 
2. Mid Term Break 19/09/2023 23/09/2023 5 --- 
3. Diwali Vacation 13/11/2023 27/11/2023 15 --- 
4. Second Term 28/11/2023 01/05/2024 118 90 
5. Winter Break 25/12/2023 01/01/2024 8 --- 
6. Summer Vacation 02/05/2024 11/06/2024 40 --- 

 

Public Holidays in First Term 

Sr. No. Holidays Date Day 
1. Bakri Eid 29/06/2023 Thursday 
2. Moharam 29/07/2023 Saturday 
3. Independence Day 15/08/2023 Tuesday 
4. Parsi New Year 16/08/2023 Wednesday 
5. Hartalika 18/09/2023 Monday 
6. Shri Ganesh Chaturthi 19/09/2023 Tuesday 
7. Gauri Pujan 22/09/2023 Friday 
8. Eid-A -Milad 28/09/2023 Thursday 
9. Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 2/10/2023 Monday 
10. Vijaya Dashami 24/10/2023 Tuesday 

 

Public Holidays in Second Term 

Sr. No. Holidays Date Day 

1. 
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Mahanirvan 
Din 6/12/2023 Wednesday 

2. Republic Day 26/1/2024 Friday 
3. Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19/2/2023 Monday 
4. Mahashivratri 8/3/2024 Friday 
5. Dhulivandan 25/3/2024 Monday 
6. Good Friday 29/3/2024 Friday 
7. Gudhipadawa 9/4/2024 Tuesday 
8. Ramzan Eid 11/4/2024 Thursday 
9. Maharashtra Din 1/5/2024 Wednesday 

 

                                                                                                Principal 



 

Dnyandeep Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s 

Dnyandeep College of Science and Commerce 
Morvande-Boraj, Tal- Khed, Dist.- Ratnagiri,415709. 

 

Academic Calendar for the year 2023-24 
  

 

Working and Teaching Days 

First Term 

Sr. 
No. 

Month Working Days Teaching Days Remark 

1. June, 2023 16 16  

2. July, 2023 25 25  

3. August, 2023 25 21  

4. September, 2023 19 19  

5. October, 2023 23 9  

6. November, 2023 10  Examination 

Total 118 90  

Second Term 

Sr. 
No. 

Month Working Days Teaching Days Remark 

1. November, 2023 3 3  

2. December, 2023 19 10  

3. January, 2024 25 25  

4. February, 2024 24 21  

5. March, 2024 23 23  

6. April, 2024 24 08 Examination 

Total 118 90  

 

  

Principal 



 

      Dnyandeep Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s 

       Dnyandeep College of Science and Commerce 
Morvande-Boraj, Tal- Khed, Dist.- Ratnagiri,415709. 

 

    Academic Calendar for the year 2023-24 
  

Examination Schedule: 2023-2024 

First Term 

Date Events 

June-August, 2023 

10 June to 10 August Enrollment for Examination along with admission (UG courses) 

21 to 23 August Unit Test –I Winter-2023 (UG Sem- I,III,V) 

October, 2023 

16 to 21 October Semester End Practical Examination : Winter-2023 

25 to 31October Semester End ATKT Examination (Sem-II, IV) 

November, 2023 

1 to 8 November Semester End Examination : Winter-2023 

Second Term 

December, 2023 

13 December Declaration of Result of Semester End Examination : Winter-2023 

February,2024 

1 to 3 Unit Test –I Winter-2023 (UG Sem- I,III,V) 

April, 2024 

8-13 April Semester End ATKT Examination (Sem-I, III) 

15-17 April Semester End Practical Examination : Summer-2024 

18-25 April Semester End Examination : Summer-2024 

May,2024 

25 May Declaration of Result of Semester End Examination : Summer-2024 

 

  

 

                                                                                                      Principal 

  



 

Dnyandeep Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s 

Dnyandeep College of Science and Commerce 
Morvande-Boraj, Tal- Khed, Dist.- Ratnagiri,415709. 

 

Academic Calendar for the year 2023-24 
  

June, 2023 
Date Day Events Department 

05/06/2023 Monday Celebration of Environment Day(Tree 
Plantation) 

NSS 

12/6/2023 Monday Beginning of New Academic Year  
21/6/2023 Wednesday Yoga Day Celebration NSS 

22, 23/6/2023 Thursday, 
Friday 

Guest Lecture for TYIT IT 

24/6/2023 Saturday Awareness program for “No Drugs” and 
elocution Competition  

NSS 

27/6/2023 Tuesday Sanstha member meeting with teaching 
faculty 

 

July, 2023 
1-8 /7/2023 Saturday-

Saturday 
Bridge Course  

5/7/2023 Wednesday Orientation Program for Students IQAC 
10/7/2023 Monday Music Workshop Cultural 

11/07/2023 Tuesday Celebration World Population Day NSS 
12-14/7/2023 Wednesday-

Friday 
Self Defense Training Program  WDC 

15/7/2023 Saturday MPSC, UPSC Guidance Seminar on 
World Youth Skill Day  

NSS 

18/7/2023 Tuesday Celebration University Foundation Day NSS 
21/7/2023 Friday One day District Level workshop on 

‘Aavishkar”  
Avishkar 

22/7/2023 Saturday One day workshop on “NEP” IQAC, Commerce 
26/7/2023 Wednesday Celebration of “Kargil Vijay Divas” 

(Singing Competition) 
NSS 

August, 2023 
15/8/2023 Tuesday One day Seminar on “ NAAC Peer 

Team visit” 
IQAC 

15/8/2023 Tuesday Celebration of Independence day 
(Tree Plantation) 

NSS 

16,18/08/2023 Wednesday Guest Lecture on Game Programming Computer Science 
August-2023  Industrial Visit to Laxmi Spice Factory Commerce 

September, 2023 
12/09/2023 Tuesday Guest Lecture on Advanced Database 

System 
Computer Science 

12/09/2023 Tuesday Seminar on Artificial Intelligence Computer Science 
16/9/2023 Saturday Seminar on the occasion of Ozone Day NSS 

17/09/2023 Sunday Guest Lecture on Artificial Intelligence Computer Science 
17/09/2023 Sunday One day Workshop on Digital 

Electronics 
Computer Science 



24/09/2023 Sunday Celebration of NSS day NSS 
29/09/2023 Friday Guest Lecture on Advanced Database 

System 
Computer Science 

30/09/2023 Saturday Guest Lecture on Digital Electronics Computer Science 
9/2023  

 
Career Guidance NSS 

9/2023  Expert lecture on Accounting, 
Taxation, Economics, Marketing 

Commerce 

October, 2023 
1/10/2023 Sunday Workshop on Implementation of New 

Syllabus for M.Com as per NEP 2020 
Commerce 

2/10/2023 Monday Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti NSS 
05/10/2023  Project PPT Presentation Computer Science 

6/10/2023 Friday One day Workshop on “W3-CSS  
Mobile first web Design” 

Information 
Technology 

10/10/2023 Tuesday Campus Drive (Infigo) Placement Cell 
11/10/2023 Wednesday One day workshop on “2 and 4 credit 

course Designing” 
IQAC  

14/10/2023 Saturday Rangoli Competition  WDC 
15/10/2023 Sunday Bhondala Competition  WDC 
31/10/2023 Tuesday National Unity Day (Rangoli 

Competition) 
NSS 

November, 2023 
7/11/2023 Tuesday Cancer Day NSS 
11/2023  One day seminar on Intellectual Property 

Rights 
IQAC 

11/2023  One day workshop on “E-Governance” 
for Staff 

IQAC 

December, 2023 
10/12/2023 Sunday Seminar on Human Rights Day NSS 
12/12/2023 Tuesday Workshop on "Cake making"  WDC 
16/12/2023 Saturday 

One day workshop on “ChatGPT” 
Information 
Technology 

23/12/2023 Saturday Celebration of Farmers Day NSS 
12/2023  Seminar on Stock Market and 

Investment Awareness 
Commerce 

12/2023  Industrial Visit to SBI, Khed Branch Commerce 
25to31 /12/2023 Monday - 

Sunday NSS Special Residential Camp 
NSS 

January, 2024 
3/1/2024 Wednesday Celebration of Balika Din  WDC 
6/1/2024 Saturday One day workshop on “Revised 

Syllabus-S.Y.B.Sc.I.T.” 
Information 
Technology 

12/01/2024 Friday Street Play on occasion of National 
Youth Day 

NSS 

26/01/2024 Friday Republic Day(pared) NSS 
28/01/2024 Sunday Celebration of Lala Lajpataray Jayanti NSS 

1/2024  Blood Donation Camp NSS 
1/2024  Interaction & Awareness Campaign NSS 
1/2024  Road Safety Awareness NSS 
1/2024  Disaster Management Training NSS 
1/2024  Quiz Competition Commerce 

February, 2024 
10/02/2024 Saturday One day Workshop on “Artificial Information 



Intelligence” Technology 
02/2024  National Conference on 

Multidisciplinary 
IQAC 

02/2024  Seminar on Career Opportunities in 
Commerce and Management 

Commerce 

02/2024  Science and Commerce Exhibition All Departments 
02/2024  Guest Lecture on “BI, GIS , Project 

Implementation” 
Information 
Technology 

March, 2024 
8/3/2024     Friday Celebration of Women's Day WDC 
9/3/2024 Saturday One day Workshop on” Career 

Opportunities in Ethical Hacking” 
Information 
Technology 

3/2024  Expert lecture on Accounting, Taxation, 
Economics and Human resource 
management. 

Commerce 

 

 


